

FILED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
11/9/2018 4:15 PM  
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON  
CLERK

**NO. 96035-6**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

v.

**MARK MCKEE,**

Respondent.

---

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER**

---

SKAGIT COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY  
RICHARD A. WEYRICH, PROSECUTOR

| By: ERIK PEDERSEN, WSBA #20015  
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
Office Identification #91059

Courthouse Annex  
605 South Third Street  
Mount Vernon, WA 98273  
(360) 416-1600

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. SUMMARY OF SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER .....	1
II. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW .....	2
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
IV. ARGUMENT .....	6
1. The proper remedy for an overbroad warrant is suppression of evidence. ....	6
2. Whether the effect of suppression of evidence prevents sufficient evidence is a trial court decision.....	8
3. The trial testimony shows sufficient evidence was available. ....	10
4. Since there was no suppression in the trial court, the State is entitled to make a record of admissible evidence after suppression. .....	13
V. CONCLUSION.....	13

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Page**

**WASHINGTON SUPREME COURT**

*City of Seattle v. Orwick*, 113 Wn.2d 823, 784 P.2d 161 (1989)..... 8  
*State v. Afana*, 169 Wn.2d 169, 233 P.3d 879 (2010)..... 6  
*State v. Betancourth*, 190 Wn.2d 357, 413 P.3d 566 (2018) ..... 7  
*State v. Gaines*, 154 Wn.2d 711, 116 P.3d 993 (2005)..... 6  
*State v. Kinzy*, 141 Wn.2d 373, 5 P.3d 668, 680 (2000)..... 9  
*State v. Marks*, 114 Wn.2d 724, 790 P.2d 138 (1990)..... 8  
*State v. Maxfield*, 125 Wn.2d 378, 886 P.2d 123 (1994)..... 10  
*State v. Neth*, 165 Wn.2d 177, 196 P.3d 658 (2008)..... 8  
*State v. Perrone*, 119 Wn.2d 538, 834 P.2d 611 (1992)..... 6, 7  
*State v. Prok*, 107 Wn.2d 153, 727 P.2d 652 (1986) ..... 8  
*State v. Salinas*, 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992) ..... 13  
*State v. Smith*, 110 Wn.2d 658, 756 P.2d 722 (1988)..... 7  
*State v. Snapp*, 174 Wn.2d 177, 275 P.3d 289 (2012) ..... 7  
*State v. Thein*, 138 Wn.2d 133, 977 P.2d 582, 590 (1999)..... 8

**WASHINGTON COURT OF APPEALS**

*State v. Bennett*, 180 Wn. App. 484, 489, 322 P.3d 815 (2014)..... 10  
*State v. Cormier*, 100 Wn. App. 457, 997 P.2d 950 (2000)..... 9  
*State v. Leffler*, 142 Wn. App. 175, 178 P.3d 1042 (2007)..... 10  
*State v. McReynolds*, 104 Wn. App. 560, 17 P.3d 608 (2000) ..... 8

**FEDERAL CASES**

*United States v. Fitzgerald*, 724 F.2d 633, 637 (8th Cir.1983)..... 7
